below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED ‘the Secured 

Creditor’, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ‘Secured Creditor’, and will 

be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis  on 29/12/2025  for recovery of 

Rs.37,00,000/-(RUPEES THIRTY SEVEN LAKHS ONLY)  as on 25/11/2025 along with future interest and charges 

accrued w.e.f. 25/11/2025 due to the ‘Secured Creditor’ from 1. PUPPALA SRAVANI (Borrower) 2. 

PAVANKUMAR TOTAKURA (Co-Borrower) for the Loan Account Number: 400TSHEG699627 & 

400HSLEG583281. The reserve price is fixed FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY IS Rs.37,00,000/-(RUPEES THIRTY 

SEVEN LAKHS ONLY)  AND THE EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT WILL BE RS.3,70,000/- (RUPEES THREE LAKHS 

SEVENTY THOUSAND ONLY). 

Description of the Immovable Property: 

SCHEDULE 

ALL THAT THE SEMI-FINISHED FLAT BEARING NO. G-3, IN GROUND FLOOR, IN THE BUILDING KNOWN AS 

“GARUDADRI HEIGHTS”., WITH A PLINTH AREA OF 1110 SQ.FEET., (INCLUDING COMMON AREA) AND 

CAR PARKING AREA OF 80 SQ.FEET., ALONG WITH AN UNDIVIDED SHARE OF LAND ADMEASURING 26.00